

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9933/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/05/2009 in CRLA No.41/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

PARMESHAR MODI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail, suspension of sentence and office report)

With S.L.P. (Crl.) No.9930 of 2009

(With appln(s) for bail, suspension of sentence and office report)

Date: 29/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anurag Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Sudama Ojha,Adv.

Dr. Maya Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice on the respondent,
returnable next week.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Notice be additionally served on the
Standing counsel for the State of Jharkhand.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master